Safe Streets To School - FY2006 - Award Amount List By Municipality

MUNICIPALITY COUNTY NAME OF PROJECT COMMISSIONER

APPROVED
Asbury Park City Monmouth  Safer Roads to Asbury Park Schools $75,000.00
Barrington Borough Camden Speed Humps throughout the municipality of Barrington $50,000.00

Borough
Belleville Township Essex Pedestrian Crosswalk Safety Improvements $100,000.00
Berlin Borough Camden Egg Harbor Road $100,000.00
Boonton Town Morris Wootton Street $80,000.00
Bordentown City Burlington  Accessible School Route Restoration $75,000.00
Bridgeton City Cumberland West Avenue, Rt. 49 & North & South Lawrence Street $100,000.00
Caldwell Borough Essex Bloomfield Avenue Sidewalk Replacement $150,000.00
Cinnaminson Township Burlington  Cinnaminson Middle School Safety Improvements $100,000.00
Dover Township Ocean Adams Avenue, Windsor Avenue, Cedar Grove Avenue & $100,000.00
Vaughn Avenue

East Windsor Township Mercer Kreps Middle School Sidewalk in East Windsor $100,000.00
Edgewater Borough Bergen Pedestrian Safety Improvements at EVG School $75,000.00
Edison Township Middlesex  New Dover Road $39,000.00
Englewood City Bergen Liberty Road Improvements - Safe Streets $100,000.00
Fanwood Borough Union Safe Streets to Schools Program $100,000.00
Flemington Borough Hunterdon  Allen Street Sidewalk $100,000.00
Franklin Township Somerset  Easton Avenue Sidewalks $40,000.00
Galloway Township Atlantic FY 2006 Safe Streets to Schools Program $100,000.00
Garfield City Bergen City-Wide School Safety Program (Phase 3) $100,000.00
Glassboro Borough Gloucester Fish Pond Road Sidewalk Extension-Phase I $50,000.00
Hamilton Township Mercer Flashing Light Installation @ Various Locations $100,000.00
Hamilton Township Atlantic Mays Landing Sidewalk Program, Phase 1 $100,000.00
Hampton Borough Hunterdon Lower Skillman Street - Sidewalk Safety Improvements $85,000.00
Haworth Borough Bergen School Flashing Advance Signs $75,000.00
Helmetta Borough Middlesex  Main Street $85,000.00
Highland Park Borough Middlesex Irving School Sidewalk Route $150,000.00
Hoboken City Hudson Safe Passage to Hoboken Schools $100,000.00
Ho-Ho-Kus Borough Bergen Lloyd Road $75,000.00
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MUNICIPALITY

Keansburg Borough
Lawrence Township
Lindenwold Borough
Little Silver Borough
Maplewood Township
Maywood Borough
Medford Lakes Borough

Millville City

Moorestown Township
Mount Olive Township
Newton Town

Old Bridge Township
Paterson City

Perth Amboy City

Pine Hill Borough

Point Pleasant Borough
Ridgefield Borough
Sayreville Borough

Somerdale Borough

South Brunswick Township
South Orange Village Township
Union City

Verona Township

Vineland City

Watchung Borough

Willingboro Township

Winslow Township

Woodbine Borough

Woodbridge Township

COUNTY

Monmouth
Mercer
Camden
Monmouth
Essex
Bergen
Burlington

Cumberland

Burlington
Morris
Sussex
Middlesex
Passaic
Middlesex
Camden
Ocean
Bergen
Middlesex

Camden

Middlesex
Essex
Hudson
Essex
Cumberland
Somerset
Burlington
Camden
Cape May

Middlesex

NAME OF PROJECT

Port Monmouth Road Pedestrian Walkways
Route 206 Lighted Crosswalk

West Park Avenue (CR 696) Sidewalk
Markham Place

Maplewood School Crossing Safety Improvements
(Phase 1) - Clinton School

Memorial School Safety Improvements (Additional) &
Maywood Avenue School Safety Improvements

Trading Post Trail Improvements

Rieck Avenue & Cedarville Road Sidewalk Improvements-

Phase 1

Westfield and Bridgeboro Road Pedestrian/Bicycle Project

Route 46 Sidewalk Improvements Phase I

Sparta Avenue Sidewalk

Old Bridge Streetscape Project

Paterson School 28 Neighborhood School Safety
Perth Amboy Safe Streets to Schools

West 3rd Avenue Pedestrian Safety Improvements
Rue Avenue Walkway

Ridgefield Safe Streets to Schools Project
Whitehead Avenue

Park Elementary School, Phase 3 Pedestrian Safety
Improvements

Finnegans Lane

Prospect Street

Pedestrian Safety Around Schools

Forest Avenue Traffic/School Safety Improvements
Ellison, Oak, Main and Rossi Schools

Pedestrian Crosswalk Safety Improvements

Salem Road Sidewalks

First Avenue & Oak Leaf Road Sidewalks
Sidewalk Construction-Various Streets

Various - Installing LED Lighting Systems

COMMISSIONER
APPROVED

$33,000.00
$50,000.00
$150,000.00
$88,000.00
$25,000.00
$50,000.00
$125,000.00

$100,000.00

$100,000.00

$60,000.00
$100,000.00
$100,000.00
$100,000.00
$200,000.00

$75,000.00

$50,000.00
$125,000.00
$100,000.00

$75,000.00

$100,000.00
$40,000.00
$100,000.00
$92,000.00
$100,000.00
$85,000.00
$80,000.00
$55,000.00
$100,000.00

$100,000.00
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MUNICIPALITY COUNTY NAME OF PROJECT COMMISSIONER

APPROVED

Woodbury Heights Borough Gloucester Walnut Avenue & Tanyard Road Sidewalk Extension $50,000.00
Wood-Ridge Borough Bergen Wood-Ridge Safe Streets to Schools $100,000.00
Wrightstown Borough Burlington  Fort Dix Street Traffic Calming $20,000.00
Total Number of Projects 60
Grand Total $5,232,000.00
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