Safe Streets To School - FY2006 - Award Amount List By Municipality

MUNICIPALITY	COUNTY	NAME OF PROJECT	COMMISSIONER APPROVED
Asbury Park City	Monmouth	Safer Roads to Asbury Park Schools	\$75,000.00
Barrington Borough	Camden	Speed Humps throughout the municipality of Barrington Borough	\$50,000.00
Belleville Township	Essex	Pedestrian Crosswalk Safety Improvements	\$100,000.00
Berlin Borough	Camden	Egg Harbor Road	\$100,000.00
Boonton Town	Morris	Wootton Street	\$80,000.00
Bordentown City	Burlington	Accessible School Route Restoration	\$75,000.00
Bridgeton City	Cumberland	West Avenue, Rt. 49 & North & South Lawrence Street	\$100,000.00
Caldwell Borough	Essex	Bloomfield Avenue Sidewalk Replacement	\$150,000.00
Cinnaminson Township	Burlington	Cinnaminson Middle School Safety Improvements	\$100,000.00
Dover Township	Ocean	Adams Avenue, Windsor Avenue, Cedar Grove Avenue & Vaughn Avenue	\$100,000.00
East Windsor Township	Mercer	Kreps Middle School Sidewalk in East Windsor	\$100,000.00
Edgewater Borough	Bergen	Pedestrian Safety Improvements at EVG School	\$75,000.00
Edison Township	Middlesex	New Dover Road	\$39,000.00
Englewood City	Bergen	Liberty Road Improvements - Safe Streets	\$100,000.00
Fanwood Borough	Union	Safe Streets to Schools Program	\$100,000.00
Flemington Borough	Hunterdon	Allen Street Sidewalk	\$100,000.00
Franklin Township	Somerset	Easton Avenue Sidewalks	\$40,000.00
Galloway Township	Atlantic	FY 2006 Safe Streets to Schools Program	\$100,000.00
Garfield City	Bergen	City-Wide School Safety Program (Phase 3)	\$100,000.00
Glassboro Borough	Gloucester	Fish Pond Road Sidewalk Extension-Phase II	\$50,000.00
Hamilton Township	Mercer	Flashing Light Installation @ Various Locations	\$100,000.00
Hamilton Township	Atlantic	Mays Landing Sidewalk Program, Phase 1	\$100,000.00
Hampton Borough	Hunterdon	Lower Skillman Street - Sidewalk Safety Improvements	\$85,000.00
Haworth Borough	Bergen	School Flashing Advance Signs	\$75,000.00
Helmetta Borough	Middlesex	Main Street	\$85,000.00
Highland Park Borough	Middlesex	Irving School Sidewalk Route	\$150,000.00
Hoboken City	Hudson	Safe Passage to Hoboken Schools	\$100,000.00
Ho-Ho-Kus Borough	Bergen	Lloyd Road	\$75,000.00

MUNICIPALITY	COUNTY	NAME OF PROJECT	COMMISSIONER APPROVED
Keansburg Borough	Monmouth	Port Monmouth Road Pedestrian Walkways	\$33,000.00
Lawrence Township	Mercer	Route 206 Lighted Crosswalk	\$50,000.00
Lindenwold Borough	Camden	West Park Avenue (CR 696) Sidewalk	\$150,000.00
Little Silver Borough	Monmouth	Markham Place	\$88,000.00
Maplewood Township	Essex	Maplewood School Crossing Safety Improvements (Phase 1) - Clinton School	\$25,000.00
Maywood Borough	Bergen	Memorial School Safety Improvements (Additional) & Maywood Avenue School Safety Improvements	\$50,000.00
Medford Lakes Borough	Burlington	Trading Post Trail Improvements	\$125,000.00
Millville City	Cumberland	Rieck Avenue & Cedarville Road Sidewalk Improvements- Phase 1	\$100,000.00
Moorestown Township	Burlington	Westfield and Bridgeboro Road Pedestrian/Bicycle Project	\$100,000.00
Mount Olive Township	Morris	Route 46 Sidewalk Improvements Phase II	\$60,000.00
Newton Town	Sussex	Sparta Avenue Sidewalk	\$100,000.00
Old Bridge Township	Middlesex	Old Bridge Streetscape Project	\$100,000.00
Paterson City	Passaic	Paterson School 28 Neighborhood School Safety	\$100,000.00
Perth Amboy City	Middlesex	Perth Amboy Safe Streets to Schools	\$200,000.00
Pine Hill Borough	Camden	West 3rd Avenue Pedestrian Safety Improvements	\$75,000.00
Point Pleasant Borough	Ocean	Rue Avenue Walkway	\$50,000.00
Ridgefield Borough	Bergen	Ridgefield Safe Streets to Schools Project	\$125,000.00
Sayreville Borough	Middlesex	Whitehead Avenue	\$100,000.00
Somerdale Borough	Camden	Park Elementary School, Phase 3 Pedestrian Safety Improvements	\$75,000.00
South Brunswick Township	Middlesex	Finnegans Lane	\$100,000.00
South Orange Village Township	Essex	Prospect Street	\$40,000.00
Union City	Hudson	Pedestrian Safety Around Schools	\$100,000.00
Verona Township	Essex	Forest Avenue Traffic/School Safety Improvements	\$92,000.00
Vineland City	Cumberland	Ellison, Oak, Main and Rossi Schools	\$100,000.00
Watchung Borough	Somerset	Pedestrian Crosswalk Safety Improvements	\$85,000.00
Willingboro Township	Burlington	Salem Road Sidewalks	\$80,000.00
Winslow Township	Camden	First Avenue & Oak Leaf Road Sidewalks	\$55,000.00
Woodbine Borough	Cape May	Sidewalk Construction-Various Streets	\$100,000.00
Woodbridge Township	Middlesex	Various - Installing LED Lighting Systems	\$100,000.00

MUNICIPALITY	COUNTY	NAME OF PROJECT	COMMISSIONER APPROVED
Woodbury Heights Borough	Gloucester	Walnut Avenue & Tanyard Road Sidewalk Extension	\$50,000.00
Wood-Ridge Borough	Bergen	Wood-Ridge Safe Streets to Schools	\$100,000.00
Wrightstown Borough	Burlington	Fort Dix Street Traffic Calming	\$20,000.00
Total Number of Projects			60
Grand Total			\$5,232,000.00